55th NATIONAL INTER STATE Sr ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS-2015
J.L.NEHRU STADIUM, CHENNAI (TAMILNADU) * 10th TO 13th JULY 2015 *
*~*~* FINAL RESULTS *~*~*
Event # 1 MENS 100m
TIME=16:00 HRS
13.07.2015
# N.R.:ABDUL NAJEEB QURESHI NEW DELHI 10.30 2010
% M.R.:KRISHNA KUMAR RANE MAH 10.32 2014

FINAL
1 DHARMBIR . 10/12/90 HAR +0.2m/s 10.51
2 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK 14/11/92 ORI +0.2m/s 10.58
3 VIKAS GULIA DEL +0.2m/s 10.65
4 RAJENDER . 02/03/84 HAR +0.2m/s 10.93
5 MANINDER DEEP SINGH MANGAT 15/05/95 PUN +0.2m/s 10.97
6 SANJAY V 01/02/90 KAR +0.2m/s 11.02
7 M. SATHIYASELAN TN +0.2m/s 11.12
ABDUL NAJEEB QURESHI 25/02/88 TEL DNS
Semi Final-1
1 DHARMBIR . 10/12/90 HAR +0.1m/s 10.62
2 ABDUL NAJEEB QURESHI 25/02/88 TEL +0.1m/s 10.76
3 JITHESH KUMAR V V 13/05/91 KER +0.1m/s 10.98
4 KARANDEEP SINGH 12/02/91 PUN +0.1m/s 11.12
5 V.PRAVEEN MUTHU KUMARAN 15/03/93 TN +0.1m/s 11.28
6 V. SURESH . 05/10/92 MANI +0.1m/s 11.31
7 NARESH MARKAM 15/01/92 CG +0.1m/s 11.42
ARUN SINGH DEL DNS
Semi Final-2
1 VIKAS GULIA DEL +0.0m/s 10.69
2 SANJAY V 01/02/90 KAR +0.0m/s 10.85
3 RAHUL KUMAR 10/07/97 UP +0.0m/s 10.88
4 VIJAY . 10/12/93 HAR +0.0m/s 11.29
5 JOSEPH MG. 26/02/87 MANI +0.0m/s 11.31
6 KEVIN KOSHY ROJON 21/12/81 ASSM +0.0m/s 11.45
7 GAURANG RAJENDRA AMBRE MAH +0.0m/s 27.63
SUJITH KUTTAN 29/04/92 KER DQ
Semi Final-3
1 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK 14/11/92 ORI +0.1m/s 10.66
2 MANINDER DEEP SINGH MANGAT 15/05/95 PUN +0.1m/s 10.79
3 M. SATHIYASELAN TN +0.1m/s 10.87
4 RAJENDER . 02/03/84 HAR +0.1m/s 10.88
5 RUSHAB SHAH KAR +0.1m/s 10.94
6 B. SURYANARAYANA 15/06/94 AP +0.1m/s 11.04
7 SHASHANK SHINDE 07/08/94 CG +0.1m/s 11.37
VINIT PANWAR 14/03/89 ASSM DNS
Heat-1
1 V.PRAVEEN MUTHU KUMARAN 15/03/93 TN +0.1m/s 11.00
2 MANINDER DEEP SINGH MANGAT 15/05/95 PUN +0.1m/s 11.01
3 B. SURYANARAYANA 15/06/94 AP +0.1m/s 11.17
4 JOSEPH MG. 26/02/87 MANI +0.1m/s 11.21
5 SHASHANK SHINDE 07/08/94 CG +0.1m/s 11.32
6 C.SANJEEV . 04/06/91 TEL +0.1m/s 11.43
JINESHV O 10/04/92 KER DNS
GAURAV KUMAR 17/01/97 UP DNS
Heat-2
1 SUJITH KUTTAN 29/04/92 KER +0.0m/s 10.76
2 RAJENDER . 02/03/84 HAR +0.0m/s 11.00
3 KARANDEEP SINGH 12/02/91 PUN +0.0m/s 11.09
4 RUSHAB SHAH KAR +0.0m/s 11.16
5 ARUN SINGH DEL +0.0m/s 11.38
6 M. VIJAYAKUMAR 13/02/84 TN +0.0m/s 11.43
7 G.ANIL KUMAR 04/02/94 TEL +0.0m/s 11.45



8 P.PUSHPA RAJU

1 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK
2 GAURANG RAJENDRA AMBRE
3 RAHUL KUMAR
4 V. SURESH .
5 VINIT PANWAR
6 NARESH MARKAM
SUBHAS NASKAR

1 VIKAS GULIA
2 ABDUL NAJEEB QURESHI
3 SANJAY V
4 VIJAY .
5 BHARTARI NISHAD
6 ANIL KUMAR..
SHAMEER MON

1 DHARMBIR .

2 JITHESH KUMAR V V

3 M. SATHIYASELAN

4 KEVIN KOSHY ROJON

5 P. DINESH RAO

6 NISHANT SAINI

7 ABHISHEK .

Event # 2 MENS 200m

TIME=17:00 HRS

11.07.2015

# N.R..DHARAMBIR SINGH WUHAN 20.66 7-6-2015
% M.R.:ANIL P.KUMAR KER 20.80 JUL 2000
FINAL

DHARMBIR .

VIKAS GULIA

RAHUL KUMAR

GAURANG RAJENDRA AMBRE
AKSHAY KHOT

M. SATHIYASELAN
JOSEPH MG.

RUSHAB SHAH

0O ~NO O WNBR

Semi Final-1

DHARMBIR .

RAHUL KUMAR
JOSEPH MG.
MANISH .

AMALRAJ P G
SHASHANK SHINDE
M.RATAN KUMAR
ROMAL SINGH

O ~NO O WN PP

Semi Final-2

VIKAS GULIA
AKSHAY KHOT

M. SATHIYASELAN
SALEEM SHAIK

P. DINESH RAO
VARUN SINGAPURI
ANKUR SHARMA
KAMBER DEEP SINGH

o g~ WN PP

Semi Final-3

GAURANG RAJENDRA AMBRE
RUSHAB SHAH

RAJENDER .

KIRANKUMAR D. DOIPHODE
D.S. RAHUL

a b wWwN P

16/12/91

14/11/92

10/07/97
05/10/92
14/03/89
15/01/92
07/01/94

25/02/88
01/02/90
10/12/93
25/12/92
17/01/98
20/10/83

10/12/90
13/05/91

21/12/81
17/01/95

25/01/94

10/12/90

10/07/97

26/02/87

10/12/90
10/07/97
26/02/87

18/12/90
07/08/94
05/09/93
22/02/96

05/12/96
17/01/95
25/06/95
06/11/89
12/06/95

02/03/84
05/06/90
23/12/92

AP

ORI
MAH
UP
MANI
ASSM
CG
WB

DEL
TEL
KAR
HAR
CG
J&K
MANI

HAR
KER
TN
ASSM
JHAR
DEL
GUJ

HAR
DEL
UpP
MAH
MAH
TN
MANI
KAR

HAR
UpP
MANI
KAR
KER
CG
TEL
RAJ

DEL
MAH
™
KAR
JHAR
GUJ
HP
PUN

MAH
KAR
HAR
MAH
TEL

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s

+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s

+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s

+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s

+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s

+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s

12.33

10.94
11.00
11.18
11.22
11.29
11.42

DNF

10.95
10.97
10.98
11.41
11.97
12.01

DQ

10.77
10.93
10.96
11.26
11.47
11.72
11.78

21.34
21.55
21.94
22.05
22.08
22.35
22.38
22.74

21.77
21.88
22.07
22.39
22.55
22.84
23.35
23.57

21.58
21.77
22.03
22.67
23.81
23.81

DNS

DNS

21.90
22.28
22.37
22.38
23.34



Heat-1

o0 WN PP

Heat-2

A wnN

Heat-3

T~NOUNWNERT o0 WN R
1) 1)
= 2
a1 I

O ~NO O WNBE

PAWAN KUMAR
SONU KUMAR SINGH
SANDEEP KUMAR

SONU KUMAR SINGH
D.S. RAHUL

ANKUR SHARMA
VARUN SINGAPURI
SUBHAS NASKAR
ARADADI VEERABABU
VIKASH SINGH
SANJEET .

AKSHAY KHOT

SANDEEP KUMAR

PAWAN KUMAR

ROMAL SINGH
M.MANIKANDA ARUMUGAM
NARINDER SINGH

H.M. MANIKANTHA

SUNNY KUMAR

GAURANG RAJENDRA AMBRE
M. SATHIYASELAN

SALEEM SHAIK

SHASHANK SHINDE

ARIN CHOWDHURY

ABID HUSSAIN

VINIT PANWAR

DHARMBIR .

JOSEPH MG.

RAHUL KUMAR
KAMBER DEEP SINGH
RUSHAB SHAH

P. DINESH RAO
DEEPAK AGRAWAL

VIKAS GULIA

MANISH .

AMALRAJ P G

RAJENDER .

KIRANKUMAR D. DOIPHODE
M.RATAN KUMAR
ABHISHEK .

P.PUSHPA RAJU

Event # 3 MENS 400m
TIME= 16:45 HRS

13.07.2015

# N.R.:K.M. BINU ATHENS 45.48 20/08/04
% M.R.:PARAMJIT SINGH PUN 45.56 JUL 2000

Final

~NOoO o~ WON PR

Semi Final-1
1

AROKIA RAJIV

A. DHARUN

JIBIN SEBASTIAN
KUNHUMUHAMMED P
ARUN.K. JOSEPH
VIKAS SINGH

SUMIT MALIK

ALEX A

JIBIN SEBASTIAN

09/12/92

14/07/93

23/12/92
06/11/89
25/06/95
07/01/94
16/06/92
05/01/90
26/01/95

14/07/93
09/12/92
22/02/96
15/07/91
05/07/96

13/04/92

05/12/96
07/08/94
19/07/96
03/05/98
14/03/89

10/12/90
26/02/87
10/07/97
12/06/95

17/01/95
30/12/92

18/12/90
02/03/84
05/06/90
05/09/93
25/01/94
16/12/91

22/05/91
31/12/96

05/03/87
08/06/85

14/12/96
03/09/92

ASSM
DEL
HP

DEL
TEL
HP
GUJ
wB
PUDU
MANI
HAR

MAH
HP
ASSM
RAJ
™
PUN
AP
J&K

MAH
TN
KAR
CG
WB
J&K
ASSM

HAR
MANI
UpP
PUN
KAR
JHAR
CG

DEL
KAR
KER
HAR
MAH
TEL
GUJ
AP

TN
TN
CG
KER
GUJ
MAH
HAR
ASSM

CG

+0.1m/s

+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s

+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s

-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s

+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

23.46
DNF
DNS

23.03
23.78
23.94
24.61
25.42
25.48

DNS

DNS

22.26
22.99
23.59
23.64
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

22.22
22.69
22.86
23.14
23.23
24.20

DQ

21.91
21.99
22.02
22.49
22.62
23.18
23.44

22.13
22.15
22.16
22.49
22.68
23.20
23.83
24.03

45.72
46.87
47.32
47.89
47.99
48.21
48.32

DNS

47.46



~NOoO 0o WN

Semi Final-2

o~NOO O WDNPRF

Semi Final-3

a b~ wN e

Heat-1

~NOoO o WNBRE

Heat-2

a b~ wN e

Heat-3

o0 WN PP

Heat-4

a b~ wN -

Heat-5

o g WN P

KUNHUMUHAMMED P
VIKAS SINGH
RIJO K.GEORGE

A. DEEPAN CHAKRAVARTHI

ADARSH S
P.SIVA KUMAR
IMRAN ARAFAT

AROKIA RAJIV
ARUN.K. JOSEPH
SUMIT MALIK

SAJIN V.

HARSH PANWAR
SONU KUMAR SINGH
D.S. RAHUL

DEEPAK AGRAWAL

A. DHARUN

ALEX A

BIBIN MATHEW
VIKAS CHANDRAN
GURKIRAT SINGH
NOAH NIRMAL TOM
ATUL BARMAN
RAGHU A.K

A. DHARUN
KUNHUMUHAMMED P
HARSH PANWAR
ADARSH S

DEEPAK AGRAWAL
P.SIVA KUMAR

V. VAGEESH

JIBIN SEBASTIAN
ALEX A

A. DEEPAN CHAKRAVARTHI

IMRAN ARAFAT
AMANDEEP SINGH
PRAJWAL SHETTY

AROKIA RAJIV
ARUN.K. JOSEPH
SUMIT MALIK

SONU KUMAR SINGH
RAGHU A.K
V.VENGATESH .
KRITI RANJAN

NOAH NIRMAL TOM
BIBIN MATHEW
R1JO K.GEORGE
VIKAS CHANDRAN
GURKIRAT SINGH
RAMJAN MORI

SAJIN V.

VIKAS SINGH
ATUL BARMAN
D.S. RAHUL
AAKASH PATEL
RANJEET KUMAR
GURKIRAT SINGH

05/03/87

01/12/86
20/05/93
27/10/93
06/07/90
23/08/91

22/05/91
08/06/85
14/12/96
28/01/91
10/03/89

23/12/92
30/12/92

31/12/96
03/09/92

31/05/90
19/04/93
13/11/94
03/04/85
20/04/95

31/12/96
05/03/87
10/03/89
27/10/93
30/12/92
06/07/90
02/09/96

03/09/92
20/05/93
23/08/91
10/05/95
12/07/95

22/05/91
08/06/85
14/12/96

20/04/95
11/09/92
01/03/94

13/11/94

01/12/86
31/05/90
19/04/93
07/03/94

28/01/91

03/04/85
23/12/92
13/07/93
17/08/95
19/04/93

KER
MAH
ASSM
TN
MANI
AP
WwB

TN
GUJ
HAR
KER
ASSM
DEL
TEL
CG

TN
ASSM
CG
MANI
CHD
KER
WB
KAR

TN
KER
ASSM
MANI
CG
AP
PUDU

CG
ASSM
TN
WwB
CHD
GOA

TN
GUJ
HAR
DEL
KAR
MANI
BIH

KER
CG
ASSM
MANI
CHD
GUJ

KER
MAH
wWB
TEL
GUJ
BIH
PUN

48.16
48.45
48.87
48.98
50.30
52.28

DNS

47.60
47.98
48.48
49.40
49.44
49.66
51.45
52.63

47.92
48.32
48.52
49.53
50.50
DNF
DNS
DNS

49.03
49.11
50.08
50.33
52.48
53.08
57.03

48.21
48.73
49.17
50.33
53.38

DNS

48.83
49.17
49.46
50.03
51.81
55.17

DNF

49.21
49.41
49.71
49.90
51.28

DNS

49.92
50.41
51.18
51.67
54.92
58.07

DNS



Event # 4 MENS 800m

TIME= 19:00 HRS

11.07.2015

# N.R.:SRIRAM SINGH MONTREAL 1:45.77 27/07/76
% M.R.:PANKAJ DIMRI UTT 1:46.26 6/8/2010
FINAL

JINSON JOHNSON

AJAY KUMAR SARQOJ
SAJEESH JOSEPH
VISHWAMBAR KOLEKAR
GURJANT SINGH

MOHAN YADAV

C. MANIKANDAN

MUKESH MEENA

o~NO O WDNPRP

1 MUKESH MEENA
2 C. MANIKANDAN
3 SINGH TRILOKCHAN
4 MOHINDER .
5 CHARANJIT SINGH
6 ANIL .
M. VIJAYARANJAN .
MIZO CHACO KURIAN
Heat-2
VISHWAMBAR KOLEKAR
MOHAN YADAV
SAJEESH JOSEPH
DURGESH RAGHUNATH MAHALE
AFSALA A
NAVEEN .
PANKAJ .

a b~ wWwN PR

Heat-3

JINSON JOHNSON
AJAY KUMAR SAROJ
GURJANT SINGH
NAKESHWAR .
ANIL KUMAR
YOGESH .

PREM KISHORE
Event #5 MENS 1500m

TIME= 17:45 HRS

13.07.2015

a b~ wN B

15/03/91
01/05/97
14/01/87
28/07/91
15/10/94
08/01/92
04/05/83
18/11/86

18/11/86
04/05/83

11/10/86
01/10/92

16/08/86

28/07/91
08/01/92
14/01/87
16/04/96
24/12/91
08/06/92

15/03/91
01/05/97
15/10/94
26/05/95
27/02/95
26/08/96
24/03/92

# N.R.:BAHADUR PRASAD CHENNAI 3:38.00 23/12/95

% M.R.:BAHADUR PRASAD DEL 3:40.10 DEC 1995
Final

AJAY KUMAR SARQJ
JINSON JOHNSON
RAVINDER SINGH RAUTELA
C. MANIKANDAN

KALIDAS LAXMAN HIRAVE
ABHISHEK PAL

SONY SINGH

MOHINDER .

ANIL SINGH

ANISH A

SURESH HIRAMAN WAGH
SANJAY KR. YADAV

© oo ~NO O~ WDNPR

el
= O

Heat-1

AJAY KUMAR SARQJ
KALIDAS LAXMAN HIRAVE
JINSON JOHNSON

C. MANIKANDAN
MOHINDER .

a b wWwN P

01/05/97
15/03/91
18/05/85
04/05/83
24/09/91
15/07/97
04/03/88
11/10/86
09/03/88
24/03/89
12/11/92
09/08/97

01/05/97
24/09/91
15/03/91
04/05/83
11/10/86

KER
UP
KER
KAR
JHAR
MANI
TN
RAJ

RAJ
™
MAH
HP
uP
DEL
MANI
KAR

KAR
MANI
KER
MAH
ASSM
TN
DEL

KER
UpP
JHAR
CG
J&K
HAR
MANI

upP
KER
UK
™
MAH
ASSM
MANI
HP
MANI
CG
MAH
ASSM

UpP
MAH
KER
TN
HP

1:51.02
1:51.36
1:52.43
1:53.89
1:54.25
1:54.26
1:54.73
1:54.94

1:57.95
1:58.01
1:58.37
1:59.04
2:00.23
2:02.05

DNS

DNS

1:56.67
1:56.86
1:57.21
1:57.55
2:00.16

DNS

DNS

1:53.39
1:53.41
1:54.40
2:05.19
2:05.85

DNS

DNS

3:50.18
3:50.56
3:51.43
3:54.57
3:55.94
3:56.30
3:57.23
3:57.67
3:58.07
4:01.31
4:03.48

DNF

3:59.37
3:59.62
4:00.14
4:00.28
4:.01.03



6 SANJAY KR. YADAV 09/08/97

7 RAJESH KUMAR SINGH 24/08/90
8 NAKESHWAR . 26/05/95
T.R. RAJEESH 06/04/87
GURGANT SINGH 15/11/94
GURJANT SINGH 15/10/94
NAVEEN . 05/05/97
PRANJAL GOGOI 01/07/89
Heat-2
1 RAVINDER SINGH RAUTELA 18/05/85
2 SURESH HIRAMAN WAGH 12/11/92
3 ANIL SINGH 09/03/88
4 ANISH A 24/03/89
5 SONY SINGH 04/03/88
6 ABHISHEK PAL 15/07/97
7 M. MANIKANDAN
8 BAIDYANATH DAS 02/07/95
9 ARUN KUMAR 27/07/96
10 C. PRABU 23/06/87
11 A. ANDHARAJU 20/06/91
KAMALJEET SINGH 10/01/92

Event # 6 MENS 5000m

TIME= 6:30 HRS

10.07.2015

# N.R..BAHADUR PRASAD BIRMINGHAM 13:29.70 25/06/92
% M.R.:SURENDER SINGH UTT 13:51.31 OCT-2009

1 LAKSHMANAN . 05/06/90
2 GOPIT 24/05/88
3 MAN SINGH 20/06/89
4 SURESH KUMAR PATEL 01/07/91
5 KALIDAS LAXMAN HIRAVE 24/09/91
6 KHETA RAM 20/09/86
7 ANUP T.K. 30/05/89
8 MOHD. YUNUS .
9 DEEPAK KUMAR 01/12/96
10 ARJUN KUMAR 03/12/97
11 VASUDEV NISHAD 12/02/93
12 ANIL RANA 20/06/94
HARSHAD MHATRE 08/09/97
PARESH GAVIT 13/02/95
SURAJ SOREN 09/10/93
RAM PRASAD PATEL 12/03/97
VINOD . 12/07/90
CHANNA BASAPPA
S. KARTHICK 06/07/92
KARAN SACHDEVA 23/02/91
KARAN SACHDEVA 23/02/91

Event #7 MENS 10000m

TIME=6:45 HRS

13.07.2015

# N.R.:SURENDER SINGH VIGO-SPAIN 28:02.89 12.07.08
% M.R.:SURENDER SINGH UTT 29:06.17 SEP 2007

1 LAKSHMANAN . 05/06/90
2 GOPIT 24/05/88
3 KHETA RAM 20/09/86
4 PRADEEP SINGH CHAUDHARY 06/06/90
5 SWAPNIL SAHEBRAO SAWANT
6 PRAMOD SINGH PATNI 03/09/90
7 SIDDHESHWAR SHANKAR SURAD  28/08/89
8 MUKUND BANRA 22/09/95
RAKESH KUMAR 04/12/89
SURESH KUMAR PATEL 01/07/91

MOHD. YUNUS .

ASSM
CG
CG
TN
MANI
JHAR
HAR
ASSM

UK
MAH
MANI
CG
MANI
ASSM
TN
BIH
UP
PUDU
PUDU
UP

TN
KER
UK
UpP
MAH
RAJ
ASSM
MAH
MANI
UpP
UpP
JHAR
ASSM
GUJ
JHAR
BIH
HAR
TN
TN
DEL
J&K

TN
KER
RAJ
UK
MAH
UK
MAH
JHAR
HAR
UpP
MAH

4:04.38
4:14.99
4:22.75
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

4:06.33
4:06.48
4:06.50
4:06.68
4:07.03
4:07.96
4:09.81
4:34.10
4:44.43
5:10.35
6:15.65

DNS

14:12.38
14:15.30
14:15.63
14:16.98
14:22.59
14:46.78
14:58.50
15:04.02
15:09.15
15:18.49
15:30.14
16:43.47
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

29:50.21
29:57.96
30:30.50
31:14.14
32:19.37
34:52.31
34:56.34
34:56.61

DNF

DNF

DNS



ARJUN KUMAR
SUNIL .
VASUDEV NISHAD

Event # 8 MENS 3000m Steeplechase
TIME= 19:05 HRS

12.07.2015

# N.R.:GOPAL SAINI TOKYO 8:30.88 5/6/1981
% M.R.:RAMA CHANDRAN KER 8:42.58 12-6-2011

1
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NAVEEN ..

JAIVEER .

SACHIN PATIL
KARMVIR .

RAMESH KR. BISHNOI
NAGRAJ BHANUDAS KHURSANE
SATISH KUMAR

SHIJO RAJAN

AJEESH N B

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH
ASHOK KUMAR

S. RAGAVENDRAN
STANLY LEO V

SANJAY .

ASHWIN MER

UMESH KUMAR

RINCE SEBASTIAN
ROHIT SADASHIV MORE
KAMALJEET SINGH

R. RAMACHANDRAN

Event # 9 MENS 110m Hurdles
TIME= 17:15 HRS

13.07.2015

#N.R.:S.THINGALIYA Brussels 13.65 17-06-2012

% M.R.:SIDHANTH THINGALYA MAH 13.81 7.8.2010

Final

o0 WN P

Heat-1

a b~ wN B

Heat-2

PREM KUMAR

PINTO MATHEW

J. THIYAGARAJAN
S.MAHAMMED ZEESHAN ALI
R. SUDHARSAN

ABHISHEK KUMAR

M. MOHAMMED NISAN
SAMARTH SADASHIVA

PREM KUMAR

R. SUDHARSAN
SAMARTH SADASHIVA
M. MOHAMMED NISAN
ABHISHEK KUMAR

PINTO MATHEW

J. THIYAGARAJAN
S.MAHAMMED ZEESHAN ALI
V.SRIKANTH KUMAR

SUMIT KUMAR .

Event # 10 MENS 400m Hurdles
TIME= 18:05 HRS

11.07.2015

# N.R.:JOSEPH G.ABRAHAM OSAKA 49.51 26.08.07
% M.R.:JOSEPH G.ABRAHAM KER 49.91 OCT-2009

FINAL
1
2
3

JITHIN PAUL
BASTIN JOSEPH
VIKAS CHANDRAN

03/12/97
15/03/96
12/02/93

20/01/88
20/04/86
10/07/86
24/04/85
07/10/85
07/06/95
05/06/94
31/10/95
12/04/85
24/08/90
13/03/98
26/08/93
05/06/97
11/07/95
13/04/92
01/07/95
22/12/95
13/03/90
10/01/92
07/02/86

23/08/90
10/05/92
03/01/89
16/04/93
31/05/90
07/09/95

23/08/90
31/05/90

07/09/95

10/05/92
03/01/89
16/04/93
11/10/93
30/12/96

13/03/90
15/01/93
31/05/90

UP
HAR
UP

HAR
HAR
MAH
MANI
ASSM
MAH
MANI
KER
ASSM
CG
UP
TN
KER
HAR
GUJ
UpP
KER
MAH
UpP
TN

TEL
KER
TN
MANI
TN
BIH
TN
KAR

TEL
TN
KAR
TN
BIH

KER
TN
MANI
AP
HAR

KER
ASSM
MANI

+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s

-0.2m/s
-0.2m/s
-0.2m/s
-0.2m/s
-0.2m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

DNS
DNS
DNS

8:47.47
8:48.23
8:52.61
9:00.89
9:01.27
9:27.16
9:34.01
9:37.98
9:38.41
10:05.64
10:21.05
10:22.56
10:39.27
10:44.18
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

14.39
14.43
15.11
15.50
15.55
16.62
bQ
DNS

14.69
15.11
15.31
15.81
16.78

14.71
15.06
15.53
DNF
DNS

50.55
52.35
52.39



4 T. BALAMURUGAN 05/08/88
5 K. SATHISH
6 KULDEEP SINGH 10/10/91
7 ANEES RAHMAN E 01/08/93
8 ADARSH S 27/10/93
Heat-1
1 JITHIN PAUL 13/03/90
2 ADARSH S 27/10/93
3 RIJO K.GEORGE 01/12/86
4 SAJAN M.J. 13/02/91
5 JASWANT RAJPUT 07/01/97
6 KRITI RANJAN 01/03/94
KULDEEP SINGH 10/10/91
Heat-2
1 BASTIN JOSEPH 15/01/93
2 ANEES RAHMAN E 01/08/93
3 KULDEEP SINGH 10/10/91
4 K. SATHISH
5 BUNTY CHAUDHARY 05/03/96
6 SUNDER PAL . 07/11/95
A. DHARUN 31/12/96
Heat-3
1 VIKAS CHANDRAN 31/05/90
2 T. BALAMURUGAN 05/08/88
3 SUSHIL KUMAR
4 KARTHIK K. 15/05/95
5 JIGNESH GAEKWADE 07/02/97
VIJAY SINGH MALIK 10/01/93

Event # 11 MENS High Jump

TIME=17:00 HRS

12.07.2015

# N.R.:HARI SHANKER ROY SINGAPORE 2.25 28.09.04
% M.R.:HARI SHANKER ROY WB 2.22 SEP 2007

1 HARSHITH S 11/05/93
2 JAGDEEP SINGH 30/10/92
3 AJAY KUMAR 07/03/96
4 SREENITH MOHAN 24/03/95
5 RITESH KUMAR
6 ARUN PRASATH 23/03/91
7 AJAY PAL SINGH 30/12/89
8 SURENDER SUHAG 14/09/95
9 SINGH MUKESH
10 AKHILE S 17/03/92
RAHUL RAJ 05/11/94

Event # 12 MENS Pole Vault

TIME= 17:30 HRS

10.07.2015

# N.R.:K.P. BIMIN NEW DELHI 5.13 2012

% M.R.:GAJANAN UPADHAYA JHAR 5.05 SEP 2007

1 PARVEEN KUMAR 10/10/92
2 BALAKRISHNA P 23/03/90
3 KUNDAN . 10/07/94
4 J.PREETH . 21/04/92
5 MANJEET . 07/01/92
6 JITENDER .
7 SUNDAR SINGH 10/04/92
BINEESH JACOB 17/03/86
T. DHARMARAJ 24/11/93
PAWAN ASHOK GHODAKE 07/04/96
JUESH . P. 22/05/79
KRISHNA PRASATH
KUNWAR GYANENDR SINGH 01/01/93

Event # 13 MENS Long Jump

TN
TN
DEL
KER
MANI

KER
MANI
ASSM
AP
GUJ
BIH
HAR

ASSM
KER
DEL
TN
UP
HAR
TN

MANI
TN
MAH
AP
GUJ
HAR

KAR
PUN
HAR
KER
DEL
MANI
PUN
HAR
MAH
ASSM
GUJ

HAR
KAR
HAR
TN
MANI
DEL
HAR
KER
TN
MAH
MANI
KAR
UpP

52.83
52.86
53.09
54.13
55.20

52.81
54.32
56.19
56.38
1:07.52
1:10.25
DNS

52.71
53.29
54.00
54.27
57.88
58.01

DNF

53.51
53.64
55.83
55.89
1:03.21
DNS

2.16m
2.16m
2.09m
2.05m
2.05m
2.00m
2.00m
2.00m
1.95m
1.90m
NM

4.80m
4.70m
4.70m
4.60m
4.50m
4.40m
4.40m

NM

NM

NM

NM

DNS

DNS



TIME=17:00 HRS

13.07.2015

# N.R.:K.PREM KUMAR TN 8.09 AUG-2013
% M.R.:K.PREM KUMAR TN 8.00 2013

FINAL

1 PREM KUMAR
7.41, 7.90, NM, 7.65, 7.91, NM

2 ANKIT SHARMA
NM, 7.71, NM, NM, 7.65, NM

3 SAMSHEER S.E
7.55, NM, NM, 7.40, 7.48, NM

4 YUGANT SHEKHAR SINGH
5 VIGNESHWAR M

6 VIRENDER .

7 B. AZARUDEEN

8 VINOTH .

9 ANAND MORI

10 SAURABH C PAL
11 SATYANARAYAN V

NIKHIL CHITTARASU
QUALIFY ROUND
ANKIT SHARMA
PREM KUMAR
SAMSHEER S.E
NIKHIL CHITTARASU
VIRENDER .
YUGANT SHEKHAR SINGH
B. AZARUDEEN
VIGNESHWAR M
VINOTH .
ANAND MORI
SAURABH C PAL
SATYANARAYAN V
KEVIN KOSHY ROJON
JINESHV O
ANKUSH RANA
PRAHUL .
VIKAS LAKRA
ARSHAD M
Event # 14 MENS Triple Jump
TIME= 17:30 HRS
11.07.2015
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# N.R.:ARPINDER SINGH LUCKNOW 17.17 2014

% M.R.:ARPINDER SINGH PUN 17.17 2014
1 RENJITH MAHESWARY
15.43, 15.88, 16.15, 16.29, 16.39, 16.35

2 ARPINDER SINGH
15.65, NM, 15.72, 15.88, 16.30, NM

3 S.MOHD. ZUBER

14.99, 15.22, 15.18, 15.12, 15.32, 15.65
SREEJITHMON K
KARTHIK U

PRAHUL .

VIKRANT MOR
SARATH BABU
AVINASH PATIL
DHIRAJ MISHRA

BIBIN DEV

RANJEET KUMAR
VIKAS LAKRA

RAJEEV KUMAR

Event # 15 MENS Discus Throw
TIME=18:15 HRS

© 0o ~NO O bs

06/02/93

20/07/92

06/10/94

02/10/97
15/10/91
05/05/92
03/07/91

26/06/92
15/06/91

24/08/90

20/07/92
06/02/93
06/10/94
24/08/90
05/05/92
02/10/97
03/07/91
15/10/91

26/06/92
15/06/91

21/12/81
10/04/92
31/03/90
13/07/92

01/05/91

30/01/86
30/12/92
02/03/96
16/10/89
06/03/93
13/07/92

25/09/95
31/05/86

30/05/89
30/05/94

10/10/90

TN

HAR

KAR

UP
MANI
HAR
TN
TN
GUJ
MANI
KAR
PUDU

HAR
TN
KAR
PUDU
HAR
UpP
TN
MANI
TN
GUJ
MANI
KAR
ASSM
KER
UK
MANI
DEL
KAR

KER

PUN

TN

KER
KAR
MANI
HAR
MANI
MAH
MAH
TN
UpP
DEL
GOA

+0.2m/s

+0.1m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.8m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
-0.7m/s

+0.4m/s

-0.4m/s

-1.1m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.0m/s

7.91m

7.71m

7.55m

7.46m
7.31m
7.23m
7.15m
7.10m
6.93m
6.75m
6.60m
NM

7.76m
7.64m
7.52m
7.41m
7.34m
7.30m
7.23m
7.23m
7.12m
6.90m
6.87m
6.76m
6.70m
6.62m
NM
DNS
DNS
DNS

16.39m

16.30m

15.65m

15.60m
15.48m
15.08m
15.02m
14.80m
14.27m
NM
NM
DNS
DNS
DNS



12.07.2015
# N.R.:VIKAS GOWDA Norman 66.28 12-4-2012
% M.R.:ANIL KUMAR HAR 59.70 JUL 2000

1 ARJUN . 01/07/93
56.97, 56.88, 57.14, NM, 56.14, NM

2 DHARMRAJ YADAV 26/01/91
55.38, 56.15, 54.92, 55.40, 55.54, NM

3 KIRPAL SINGH 19/05/92
52.56, 51.27, 53.44, 53.83, 53.29, 53.39

4 PARSHANT MALIK 10/07/91
5 BALJINDER SINGH 23/07/89
6 ANSHU RAI 03/08/89
7 SACHIN . 05/09/95
8 AKASH ANTIL

9 BANVIR . 01/12/88
10 ASHISH RATHI 21/10/94
11 GOVIND VIJAY RAI 05/11/93
12 JAIDEEP . 07/07/93
13 HARSH SINGH

R. VISHNU VARDHAN
Event # 16 MENS Hammer Throw
TIME= 16:00 HRS
13.07.2015
N.R.:RAKESH KUMAR YADAV BANGLORE 70.16 17/07/03
M.R.:CHANDRODAYA N.SINGH UP 69.38 2014

1 NEERAJ KUMAR 09/01/90

63.58, 63.60, 63.61, 62.65, NM, 65.23

2 SUKHDEYV SINGH 10/10/93

NM, 61.31, NM, 61.36, NM, 62.06

3 JA NISAR AKHTAR 11/11/92

NM, NM, 59.95, NM, NM, NM

4 SHIV KUMAR 02/07/86

5 KOSHINDER KUMAR 15/06/96

6 ABHISHEK YADAV 11/12/92

7 V.BHAVANI PRASAD 03/04/84

8 RANJAN KHADE

9 A. ASHOKAN . 30/01/96
JASWINDER SINGH 12/10/94
GURJODH SINGH 05/04/85
BIJESH . 24/06/95

Event # 17 MENS Javelin Throw

TIME= 18:15 HRS

11.07.2015

# N.R.:RAJINDER SINGH TRIVENDRAM 82.23 12-2-2015
% M.R.:JAGDISH BISHNOI PUN 79.67 JUL 2000

1 NEERAJ CHOPRA 24/12/97
72.77,71.60, 77.33, NM, 73.79, NM

2 KRISHNANAND TRIPATHI 15/05/91
70.41, 68.01, NM, 68.70, 71.09, 69.02

3 AJAY KUMAR 11/01/93

64.32, NM, 62.30, 66.06, 65.90, 70.43

4 DAVINDER SINGH

5 ABHILASH . 28/04/94
6 K. VEERAMANI

7 PARVESH MALIK 12/10/91
8 SATENDRA KUMAR

9 T.SATHYA NARAYANAN 20/07/90
10 ASHOK KUMAR

11 RAJIB CHANGMAI 04/01/92
12 PAPPU BHARTI 12/01/95

Event # 18 MENS Shot Put
TIME= 16:35 HRS
13.07.2015

HAR

UP

PUN

HAR
PUN
UP
HAR
DEL
ASSM
DEL
MAH
CHD
MAH
TN

RAJ

HAR

UpP

UK
UpP
UK
AP
MAH
MANI
PUN
PUN
HAR

HAR

UpP

RAJ

PUN
HAR
TN
MANI
MAH
TN
TN
ASSM
JHAR

57.14m

56.15m

53.83m

52.84m
52.66m
52.38m
52.31m
49.64m
46.44m
45.69m
45.07m
44.65m
43.88m
NM

65.23m

62.06m

59.95m

56.17m
53.70m
48.47m
43.92m
42.58m
38.42m
DNS
DNS
DNS

77.33m

71.09m

70.43m

69.84m
63.23m
62.25m
60.56m
59.48m
58.51m
56.01m
54.17m
49.82m



N.R.:0.PRAKASH Szombathely-Hungary 20.69 12-05-2012
M.R.:SHAKTI SINGH HAR 20.42 JUL 2000

1 INDERJEET SINGH 19/04/88 HAR
18.41, 19.25, 18.43, 19.70, 19.36, 20.44
2 OM PARKASH . 11/01/87 HAR
17.93, 17.81, NM, NM, 17.63, 17.27
3 SHAKTI SINGH 06/01/89 RAJ
16.68, 16.66, 17.19, 17.31, 17.53, 16.65
4 TAJINDER SINGH. 13/05/88 PUN
5 GURWANT SINGH 09/09/92 PUN
6 MOHD UZAID 01/08/87 UP
7 VIJAY SINGH DEL
8 PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV 05/01/94 UP
9 GOWTHAM . TN
10 KASHATRIYA ANKUR 08/09/93 GUJ
11 NILESH SINGH 05/12/96 GUJ
RAVI PARMAR DEL
BALJINDER SINGH MAH
TAJINDER SINGH 13/11/94 PUN
K. SANDEEP SINGH 25/06/83 MANI
SANTHOSH KUMAR TN
K.SANDED SINGH 25/06/83 MANI
K.DURGA RAO 10/08/90 AP

Event # 19 MENS 4x100m Relay

TIME= 19:15 HRS

11.07.2015

# N.R.:INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM DELHI 38.89 12-10-2010
% M.R.:KERALA TEAM KER 40.49 2013

1 TAMILNADU
PREM KUMAR 06/02/1993 M. VIJAYAKUMAR
M. SATHIYASELAN V MUTHU KUMARAN
2 KERALA
DIBIN ELDHOSE 13/03/1986 JINESHV O
SUJITH KUTTAN 29/04/1992 JITHESH KUMAR V V
3 HARYANA
RAJENDER . 02/03/1984 VIJAY .
SUMIT MALIK 14/12/1996 DHARMBIR .
4 TELANGANA
G.ANIL KUMAR 04/02/1994 PREM KUMAR
C.SANJEEV . 04/06/1991 A QURESHI
5 MANIPUR
VIGNESHWAR M 15/10/1991 V. SURESH .
SHAMEER MON 20/10/1983 JOSEPH MG.
6 DELHI DEL
ARUN SINGH SONU KUMAR SINGH
NISHANT SAINI VIKAS GULIA
7 ANDHRA PRADESH
P.CHANDRA SEKHAR 30/12/1988 V.SRIKANTH KUMAR
P.PUSHPA RAJU 16/12/1991 B. SURYANARAYANA
8 PUDUCHEERY
ARADADI VEERABABU 16/06/1992 V. VAGEESH
S. VELMURUGAN 01/11/1996 S. MANIKANDAN

Event # 20 MENS 4x400m Relay

TIME=18:20 HRS

N.R.:INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM BANGKOK 3:02.62 19/12/98
M.R.:KERALA TEAM KER 3:09.29 NOV-2006

CANCELLED DUE TO LESS ENTRIES

Event # 21 MENS 20K Walk

TIME= 6:00 HRS

12.07.2015

#N.R.:K.T. IRFAN LONDON 1:20.21 2012

% M.R.:BABU BHAI GUJ 1:25:09.36 SEP 2007

13/02/1984
15/03/1993

10/04/1992
13/05/1991

10/12/1993
10/12/1990

23/08/1990
25/02/1988

05/10/1992
26/02/1987

11/10/1993
15/06/1994

02/09/1996
27/05/1995

20.44m *NMR

17.93m

17.53m

17.09m
15.93m
15.82m
15.66m
15.58m
13.31m
9.22m
8.27m
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

40.83

40.89

41.08

41.72

41.73

44.14

44.59

48.65



DEVENDER SINGH
GANAPATHY .
BABUBHAI PANOCHA
MANI RAM PATEL
KULDEEP .

BASHANT RANA
YUMNAM KHAMBA
JYOTI TEOTIA

IKRAR AHMED
S.MUTHU KUMAR
VIKAS SINGH
DADASAHEB KHILARE
NEERAJ KUMAR MAURYA
SUKHJANT SINGH
JAY PRAKASH SINGH
SAGAR JOSHI
RHYTHU BINDUJI
PERIYASAMI .

ABDUL JALEEL M

R. SARAVANA KUMAR
MANJIT SINGH
SURINDER SINGH
IRFANKT

CHANDAN SINGH
JITENDER SINGH
KARAN RATHI
KARAMJIT SINGH
Event # 43 MENS Decathlon
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05/12/83
29/06/89
08/10/78
16/09/91
30/12/94
18/01/94
06/12/93
16/06/86
09/08/92
31/03/89
07/06/96

20/05/95
12/03/94
25/08/85
18/06/87
03/07/92
16/05/90
04/02/87
28/10/93
15/10/96
04/07/88
08/02/90
08/06/87
20/03/89
27/01/95
05/02/91

# N.R.:BHARTINDER SINGH BANGLORE 7658 12-6-2011

HAR
™
GUJ
uP
HAR
GUJ
MANI
TEL
ASSM
CG
CG
MAH
uP
PUN
HP
GUJ
CG
™
KER
™
PUN
PUN
KER
UK
ASSM
HAR
PUN

% M.R.:BHARTINDER SINGH HAR 7658 12-6-2011

1 AMOLAK SINGH 10/04/96 GUJ
11.58,6.88,10.49,1.86,52.52,15.97,29.62,3.50,49.18,4:36.62
2 THANGARASU . 03/02/91 TN

11.25,6.36,10.17,1.74,50.70,16.63,36.00,2.90,59.59,4:35.46

3 RANEESH V V 25/03/87 KER
11.74,6.35,10.01,1.74,51.56,16.68,31.67,4.20,51.13,4:32.46

4 SUREN . 16/06/93 TN

5 DINESHKUMAR SINGH 14/12/88 GUJ

6 AKHIL S . 24/02/91 CG

7 HARMANDEEP SINGH 19/11/93 PUN

8 AM ABDHUL KASHAR 31/05/89 ASSM

9 AMAL SHAJI 20/02/93 KER

10 VIKAS KAUSHIK 01/09/95 HAR

11 AMRITPAL SINGH 18/07/88 PUN

12 GANESH JADHAV MAH

13 SURENDER KUMAR 03/05/94 HAR

14 PARVEEN RATHI 02/02/97 DEL

15 ABHISHEK N. SHETTY 03/06/92 KAR

16 PRAVEEN KUMAR 25/02/92 MANI

17 S. MANIKANDAN 27/05/95 PUDU

18 RAVINDER . 21/05/91 MANI

19 S. VELMURUGAN 01/11/96 PUDU

20 VIJEESHM M 06/10/91 KER

21 INDERJIT SINGH 03/08/91 PUN

Event # 22 WOMENS 100m

TIME= 18:10 HRS

13.07.2015

# N.R.:RACHITA MISTRY TRIVANDRAM 11.38 12.08.00

% M.R.:SARADHA NARAYANA TN 11.39 2014

FINAL

1 JYOTIH.M 07/01/83 KAR +0.1m/s

2 MERLIN K. JOSEPH 01/07/89 GUJ +0.1m/s

3 DUTEE CHAND 03/02/96 ORI +0.1m/s

1:26:04.40
1:27:06.40
1:28:00.30
1:30:04.00
1:30:47.60
1:32:41.40
1:32:54.30
1:34:34.00
1:36:16.60
1:38:38.20
1:41:16.40
1:44:46.20
1:46:39.70
1:49:42.40
1:51:01.90

DQ

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

6370

6349

6336

6238
6092
5977
5927
5563
5464
5300
5045
4908
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

11.87
12.08
12.10



HIMASHREE ROY
RUMA SARKAR
MANJU K

ARTHI .

SINI ALEX

0 ~N o g b

Heat-1

=

HIMASHREE ROY

MANJU K

ARTHI .

SINI ALEX

SHRADDHA BHASKAR GHULE
SRABANI NANDA

MANVIR KAUR

DEEPIKA .

A wN

Heat-2

JYOTIH.M

DUTEE CHAND

MERLIN K. JOSEPH

RUMA SARKAR

DEEPIKA PRABHAKAR KOTIYAN
SUGINA M

ANKITA ROY

KAVITA .

Event # 23 WOMENS 200m

TIME=17:15 HRS

11.07.2015

# N.R.:SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIANA 22.82 28/08/02
% M.R.:RACHITA MISTRY MAH 23.10 JUL 2000
FINAL

0O ~NO O WN PR

SRABANI NANDA

HIMASHREE ROY

PRIYANKA PANWAR

RUCHA GAJANAN PATIL

ARTHI .

RUMA SARKAR

VIJAYA KUMARI G.K

DEEPIKA PRABHAKAR KOTIYAN

0O ~NO O WNBR

I
[¢]
&
[uN

SRABANI NANDA

HIMASHREE ROY

RUCHA GAJANAN PATIL
DEEPIKA PRABHAKAR KOTIYAN
CHAVI SAHRAWAT

MANVIR KAUR

STUTI SINGH

S. ARCHANA .

a b~ wN B

Heat-2

PRIYANKA PANWAR

ARTHI .

RUMA SARKAR

VIJAYA KUMARI G.K
AKSHAYA GANESHAN IYER
ANKITA ROY

BABITA .

Event # 24 WOMENS 400m

TIME= 16:30 HRS

13.07.2015

# N.R.:MANJIT KAUR CHENNAI 51.05 16/06/04
% M.R.:M.R. POOVAMMA KAR 51.73 2014

~NOoO O WNPRE

Final
1 POOVAMMA M.R
2 JISNA MATHEW

3 DEBASHREE MAJUMDER

15/03/95
10/04/95
05/05/94

20/05/92

15/03/95
05/05/94

20/05/92

07/05/91
23/06/97
19/09/94

07/01/83
03/02/96
01/07/89
10/04/95
18/01/98
22/08/93
15/08/97
30/07/87

07/05/91
15/03/95
03/04/88

10/04/95
08/05/96
18/01/98

07/05/91
15/03/95

18/01/98
12/07/92
23/06/97
17/07/96
09/06/94

03/04/88

10/04/95
08/05/96

15/08/97
01/12/95

06/05/90
07/01/99
06/04/91

WwB
WwB
KER
TN
KER

WwB
KER
TN
KER
MAH
ORI
PUN
TN

KAR
ORI
GUJ
WB
MAH
KER
JHAR
HAR

ORI
WB
UpP
MAH
TN
WwB
KAR
MAH

ORI
WwB
MAH
MAH
UpP
PUN
UpP
TN

UpP
TN
WwB
KAR
MAH
JHAR
HAR

KAR
KER
wB

+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s

-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s

-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s

+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s

+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s

+0.4m/s
+0.4m/s
+0.4m/s
+0.4m/s
+0.4m/s
+0.4m/s
+0.4m/s

12.21
12.32
12.51
12.58
12.75

12.32
12.58
12.60
12.73
DQ
DQ
DNS
DNS

11.80
11.94
12.02
12.44
12.86
12.87
14.17
14.48

23.92
24.93
25.01
25.08
25.47
25.49
25.97
26.21

23.76
24.87
25.49
25.89
26.41
DNS
DNS
DNS

25.24
25.58
25.67
25.98
26.64
29.57
30.39

52.78
53.51
53.68



4 ANU R

5 ANILDA THOMAS

6 SANTOSH .

7 ARPITHA M
JAUNA MURMU

1 POOVAMMA M.R
2 DEBASHREE MAJUMDER
3 JISNA MATHEW
4 RUCHA GAJANAN PATIL
5 RASHMI BHARTI

CHAVI SAHRAWAT

M. LOGANAYAKI
Heat-2
ANILDA THOMAS
SANTOSH .
ARPITHA M
PRIYANKA MONDAL
P.N. SOWNDHARYA
SINI JOSE
ARCHANA JADHAV

~NOoO o WN PR

Heat-3

ANU R

JAUNA MURMU

ANJU THOMAS
RATTANDEEP KAUR
VIJAYA KUMARI G.K
FARHANA PARVIN
PRIYANKA PANWAR

Event # 25 WOMENS 800m

TIME= 18:45 HRS

11.07.2015

# N.R.:TINTU LUKA BRUSSLES 1:59.17 04-09-2010
% M.R.:ROZA KUTTY KAR 2:00.49 Dec-1997
FINAL

o0 WN PR

TINTU LUKA

SUSHMA DEVI
GOMATHI .

SIPARA SARKAR
ABITHA MARY MANUEL
VIJAY LAXMI
ARCHANA JADHAV
ARCHANA APPAIAH

0 ~NO O WNBE

Heat-1

1 TINTU LUKA

2 SIPARA SARKAR

3 VIJAY LAXMI

4 ARCHANA APPAIAH

5 K. PRIYA .

6 YOGITA GULAB GAVALI

1 GOMATHI .

2 SUSHMA DEVI

3 ABITHA MARY MANUEL

4 ARCHANA JADHAV

5 RISHU DALSINGAR SINGH

6 NEHA KUMARI
SUGANDHA -

Event # 26 WOMENS 1500m

TIME= 7:00 HRS

12.07.2015

N.R.:SUNITA RANI BUSAN 4:06.03 10.10.02

M.R.:SINIMOL PAULOSE JHAR 4:10.51 2/11/2006

20/04/93
06/05/93
15/01/90
02/11/93
16/08/90

06/05/90
06/04/91
07/01/99

25/01/97
12/07/92
03/06/97

06/05/93
15/01/90
02/11/93

22/11/94

20/04/93
16/08/90
25/05/92
27102/87
08/05/96
12/04/96
03/04/88

26/04/89
07/05/84
08/02/89
10/10/95
24/11/98
15/07/94

15/04/96

26/04/89
10/10/95
15/07/94
15/04/96
15/06/97
06/01/97

08/02/89
07/05/84
24/11/98

12/07/95
31/10/96
02/08/96

KER
DEL
HAR
KAR
ORI

KAR
WwB
KER
MAH
BIH
UP
TN

DEL
HAR
KAR
WB
TN
CG
MAH

KER
ORI
CG
HAR
KAR
WB
UpP

KER
HAR
TN
WwB
KER
UpP
MAH
KAR

KER
WwB
UpP
KAR
TN
MAH

TN
HAR
KER
MAH
MAH
BIH
UpP

53.88
54.34
54.72
56.68

DNF

53.89
54.51
54.66
59.88
1:12.62
DNS
DNS

54.23
54.97
55.66
56.53
56.63
56.89
58.56

55.18
55.62
55.84
57.70
58.18
58.61

DNS

2:03.23
2:05.05
2:07.00
2:09.02
2:10.55
2:12.37
2:12.91
2:15.91

2:14.05
2:14.55
2:14.70
2:15.38
2:16.23
2:24.47

2:14.67
2:14.79
2:14.85
2:15.66
2:21.01
2:48.11

DNS



1 SUSHMA DEVI 07/05/84
2 CHITRAP U 06/09/95
3 KIRANJIT KAUR .
4 SIPARA SARKAR 10/10/95
5 VIJAY LAXMI 15/07/94
6 NILAM SACHIN RAJPUT
7 RISHU DALSINGAR SINGH 12/07/95
8 NANDINI GUPTA 04/11/97
9 K. PRIYA . 15/06/97
10 MEENA KUMARI 02/03/95
11 SONA KUMARI 15/11/93
KUSHBOO KUMARI 15/01/95
GOMATHI . 08/02/89

Event # 27 WOMENS 5000m

TIME= 6:00 HRS

10.07.2015

#N.R.:P.SRIDHARAN GUANGZHOU 15:15.89 26-11-2010
% M.R.:0.P. JAISHA PUN 15:57.05 2014

1 L. SURYA. 07/07/90

2 SWATI GADHWE

3 MONIKA M. ATHRE 26/03/92

4 MONIKA FULCHAND RAUT 28/06/90

5 R. JOTHI .

6 CHITRAP U 06/09/95

7 KUSHBOO KUMARI 15/01/95

8 DALJEET KAUR 12/12/94
DIMPLE SINGH 12/07/95
MONIKA YADAV 23/01/91

Event # 28 WOMENS 10000m

TIME= 6:00 HRS

13.07.2015

#N.R.:P.SRIDHARAN GUANGZHOU 31:50.47 21-11-2010

% M.R.:PREEJA SRIDHARAN KER 32:36.53 Aug-2010

1 L. SURYA. 07/07/90

2 SWATI GADHWE

3 MANISHA SALUNKHE

4 DIMPLE SINGH 12/07/95

5 BENCY P ROY 30/06/94

6 DIVYANKA CHOUDHARY 28/12/98
MONIKA M. ATHRE 26/03/92

Event # 29 WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase
TIME= 18:45 HRS

12.07.2015

# N.R.:LALITA BABAR WUHAN 9:34.13 6-6-2015
% M.R.:SUDHA SINGH UP 9:45.60 2013

1 MANISHA SALUNKHE
2 NANDINI GUPTA 04/11/97
3 MONIKA FULCHAND RAUT 28/06/90
4 S.PADMAVATHI . 23/04/89
5 ANGEL JAMES 14/03/96
6 NAMITHA N 31/08/95
7 SAFEEDA M P 05/10/94
8 SONA KUMARI 15/11/93
RENUKA . 15/04/91

Event # 30 WOMENS 100m Hurdles

TIME= 17:00 HRS

13.07.2015

# N.R..ANURADHA BISWAL NEW DELHI 13.38 8/9/2002

% M.R.:ANURADHA BISWAL ORI 13.44 JUL 2000

FINAL

1 GAYATHRY . 27/04/91

2 SAJITHAK YV 09/07/90

HAR
KER
TN
WwB
UP
MAH
MAH
UP
TN
HAR
JHAR
BIH
TN

TN
MAH
MAH
MAH
TN
KER
BIH
HAR
UpP
UpP

TN

MAH
MAH
UpP

KER
HAR
MAH

MAH
UpP
MAH
TN
KER
KER
KER
JHAR
TN

TN
KER

4:22.05
4:25.78
4:26.88
4:34.56
4:38.35
4:38.42
4:38.52
4:45.45
4:46.44
5:12.90
5:34.53

DNF

DNS

16:01.28
16:32.98
16:48.03
17:18.62
17:57.77
18:50.20
20:01.14
20:08.46

DNF

DNS

33:31.25
35:13.52
36:34.46
37:28.26
41:21.99
42:51.67

DNF

10:55.34
11:07.09
11:09.24
11:09.37
11:39.66
12:17.30
12:43.77
12:51.95

DNF

+0.2m/s 13.88
+0.2m/s 14.32



3 KEERTHANA .

4 ELEZABETH ANTONY

5 ROKEYA KHATUN

6 DIBI SEBASTIAN
DEEPIKA .

Heat-1

1 SAJITHAK YV

2 DEEPIKA .

3 ROKEYA KHATUN
ANKITA GOSAVI
MEGHANA SHETTY

Heat-2

1 GAYATHRY .

2 ELEZABETH ANTONY

3 KEERTHANA .

4 DIBI SEBASTIAN

DISHA DANGAT
Event # 31 WOMENS 400m Hurdles
TIME=17:40 HRS
11.07.2015
# N.R.:P.T. USHA LOS ANGELS 55.42 8/8/1984
% M.R.:A.C. ASHWINI KAR 57.43 2014
FINAL

1 SANTOSH .

2 SAYANA P O

3 M. LOGANAYAKI

4 TIASA SAMADDAR

5 R.VAISHNAVI .

6 JAIS RANI SEBASTIAN

7 K. SARANYA DEVI

8 SUNITA PRAKASH JADHAV

Heat-1

1 M. LOGANAYAKI

2 JAIS RANI SEBASTIAN

3 K. SARANYA DEVI

4 SUNITA PRAKASH JADHAV
ARPITHA M

Heat-2

1 SANTOSH .

2 SAYANA P O

3 TIASA SAMADDAR

4 R.VAISHNAVI .

Event # 32 WOMENS High Jump
TIME=18:05 HRS

11.07.2015

# N.R..SAHANA KUMARI HYDRABAD 1.92 2012
% M.R.:SAHANA KUMARI KAR 1.92 2012
SAHANA KUMARI

JYOTI .

MALLIKA MONDAL
ANGEL P DEVASIA
STENY MICHEAL

G. MARY SHALINI

LIBIA SHAJI

S. SANTHIYA .

POOJA ASHOK SHINDE
SONU .

ANKITA PATEL

Event # 33 WOMENS Pole Vault

TIME= 17:00 HRS

=

W 00O O U~ WN

21/08/94
31/12/94
15/07/96
13/09/97
19/09/94

09/07/90
19/09/94
15/07/96

06/05/95

27/04/91
31/12/94
21/08/94
13/09/97

15/01/90
11/03/98
03/06/97
20/05/98
19/01/94
12/06/95
12/08/97
13/07/94

03/06/97
12/06/95
12/08/97
13/07/94
02/11/93

15/01/90
11/03/98
20/05/98
19/01/94

03/06/81
22/07/95
14/12/87
06/12/94
11/07/92
03/04/90
16/04/97
24/04/94
22/08/95
07/07/93
13/08/96

TN
KER
wB
KER
TN

KER
TN
wB
MAH
KAR

TN
KER
TN
KER
MAH

HAR
KER
TN
WB
TN
KER
MANI
MAH

TN
KER
MANI
MAH
KAR

HAR
KER
WwB
TN

KAR
HAR
WwB
KER
KER
TN
KER
TN
MAH
HAR
UP

+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s

+0.2m/s

+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s

+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s

14.78
14.78
14.94
15.54

DNS

14.62
14.63
15.01
DNF
DNS

14.18
14.95
15.04
15.80

DNF

1:01.06
1:02.88
1:03.15
1:03.70
1:05.86
1:08.67
1:10.24
1:11.15

1:03.78
1:05.63
1:08.36
1:11.91

DQ

1:03.38
1:04.45
1:04.94
1:05.29

1.80m
1.70m
1.70m
1.65m
1.60m
1.60m
1.60m
1.55m
1.55m
1.55m
DNS



12.07.2015

#N.R.:V.S. SUREKHA NEW DELHI 4.15 4-11-2014
% M.R.:KHYATI VAKHARIA KAR 4.00 2013

1 KIRANBIR KAUR

DIJAK.C.

KRISHNA RACHAN

MARIYA JAISON

SINJU PRAKASH M K

REMYA .

GAYATHRY.G .

DALVEER KAUR

SUREKA .

Event # 34 WOMENS Long Jump

TIME= 18:00 HRS

10.07.2015

# N.R.:ANJU B.GEORGE ATHENS 6.83 27/08/04
% M.R.:MAYOOKHA JOHNY KER 6.63 11-6-2011

o0~ wWDN

1 NEENA V
6.30, NM, NM, NM, NM, 6.33
2 SHRADDHA BHASKAR GHULE
6.04, NM, 5.97, 5.90, 6.27, 6.08
3 PRAJUSHA M A
6.00, 6.06, 5.98, 6.08, NM, NM
4 G. KARTHIKA .
5 ALGAVINNY GAMES
6 NAYANA JAMES
7 M UMA MAHASWARI
8 SAUJANYA K.G.
9 R. MONIKA .
10 KAVITA .
AMITA BABY
S. PREETHI .
MAYOOKHA JOHNY

ANKITA PATEL
AISHWARYA G.M
Event # 35 WOMENS Triple Jump
TIME= 18:05 HRS
12.07.2015
# N.R.:MAYOOKHA JOHNY INDIA 14.11 2011
% M.R.:MAYOOKHA JOHNEY KER 13.72 2014

1 PRAJUSHA M A
13.00, 13.33, 11.63, 11.39, NM, NM

2 AMITA BABY

12.60, 12.71, 12.92, 12.85, 11.44, 12.88
3 BHAIRABI ROY
12.39,11.81, 12.42, 12.70, 12.79, NM

4 SHEENA N V

5 M.A. SIVA ANBARASI
6 SHILPA CHACKO

7 ROCHELLE MARIA MACARLANE
8 JOYLINE.M LOBO

ASMITA DHAWARE
Event # 36 WOMENS Discus Throw
TIME= 17:15 HRS
N.R.:K.PONIA Maui Island-Hawaii 64.76 5-5-2012
M.R.:NEELAM J.SINGH PUN 62.49 JUL 2000
1 NAVJEET KAUR
49.73, 48.98, NM, 52.57, 53.26, NM
2 PARMILA .
NM, 46.39, 48.44, 50.49, NM, 49.76
3 BALJEET KAUR
NM, 39.73, NM, 46.05, NM, 47.07
4 HIMANI -

16/06/90
01/03/91
24/05/94
23/09/97
27/12/93
29/01/90
14/04/97
18/01/94
14/08/84

02/05/91

20/05/87

02/01/96
17/05/93
18/10/95
06/01/95
24/04/95
23/09/95
30/07/87

30/08/91
09/04/88

13/08/96
03/01/91

20/05/87

02/02/95
22/11/92
11/10/94
18/12/92

01/06/97
11/06/91

06/03/95

15/11/91

01/05/83

08/07/92

PUN
MAH
KER
KER
KER
GUJ
TN

PUN
TN

KER

MAH

KER

TN
GUJ
GOA
MANI
CG
TN
HAR
CG
MANI
KER
UpP
KAR

KER
CG
WwB
KER
TN
KER
TN

KAR
MAH

PUN

HAR

PUN

UP

+0.3m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.4m/s

+1.9m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.0m/s

3.50m
3.40m
3.40m
3.40m
3.40m
3.20m

NM

NM

DNS

6.33m

6.27m

6.08m

5.76m
5.75m
5.59m
5.28m
5.22m
5.07m
4.92m
NM
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

13.33m
12.92m
12.79m
12.73m
12.69m
12.53m
12.42m

12.01m
NM

53.26m

50.49m

47.07m

46.79m



5 ANKITA JULKA

6 V. VASUMATHI .

7 RASHMI SINGH

8 REEMANATH .

9 RENU .

10 NANDHINI .

11 RENUKA .

12 NEENA ELIZABETH BABY

13 DARKSHA .
PRIYANKA J.S
SAVITA CHAUDHARY

Event # 37 WOMENS Hammer Throw
TIME=18:30 HRS
10.07.2015

#N.R.:MANJU BALA LUCKNOW 62.74 5-6-2014

% M.R.:MANJU BALA RAJ 62.74 2014

1 RITU DHIMAN
NM, 52.97, 57.65, 54.85, 56.21, NM
2 SARITA SINGH
54.98, NM, 54.73, NM, NM, 56.57
3 GUNJAN SINGH
54.37, NM, 56.12, NM, NM, NM
4 J. KARTHIKA .
5 ATHIRA MURALIDHARAN
6 GAURI DATTATRAY RAJOLE
DEEPA .
KOMAL -
POONAM .

Event # 38 WOMENS Javelin Throw
TIME=17:00 HRS

12.07.2015

# N.R.:ANNU RANI INCHEON 59.53 1-10-2014
% M.R.:ANNU RANI UP 58.83 2014

1 ANNU RANI

50.49, 53.96, 53.73, 54.46, 53.74, 54.67

2 PUSHPA JAKHAR

NM, 43.58, 48.44, NM, NM, 49.69

3 SHAHEJHALLI .

47.25, 48.72, 46.51, 48.00, 43.86, 43.64

4 SARASWATHI .

5 KUMARI SARMILA

6 GURPREET KAUR

7 RAJINA J

8 GOPIKA NARAYANAN

9 K. VINOTHINI .

10 KALPANA ATTRI
RASHMI K

Event # 39 WOMENS Shot Put
TIME= 17:45 Hrs
10.07.2015

# N.R.:HARBANS KAUR MUMBAI 17.43 24/11/97

% M.R.:HARBANS KAUR TN 16.98 NOV 1998

1 NAVJEET KAUR
13.88, NM, 13.59, 14.09, NM, NM

2 HARKIRAT KAUR
13.45,12.10, NM, 13.67, 12.91, 13.18
3 PINKI DEY

13.09, NM, 12.98, NM, 13.17, 12.87
4 RENU .

5 NEHA .

6 SARASWATHI .

7 UMAP.S

8 TUNLAI NARZARY

17/04/91
20/09/94
07/05/93
22/06/93
11/01/94
25/12/95
23/08/92

03/02/96

24/08/95

26/10/89

20/11/89

15/01/94
16/01/95
23/08/93
02/08/95
16/05/92
15/08/95

29/08/92

29/11/97

27/01/85
02/03/95
11/05/81
23/09/97
06/03/96

06/03/95

08/10/92

03/04/92

22/06/93
15/05/87
27/01/85
15/11/96
10/02/94

DEL
TN

UP

KER
HAR
TN

HAR
KER
DEL
KAR
MAH

UP

ORI

UP

™
KER
MAH
HP
uP
HAR

UpP

HAR

KAR

TN

HAR
HAR
KER
KER
TN

DEL
KAR

PUN

PUN

ORI

HAR
UP
TN
KAR
ASSM

46.08m
40.99m
40.03m
36.05m
35.55m
35.04m
35.03m
34.34m
31.17m
NM
DNS

57.65m

56.57m

56.12m

50.80m

44.57m

38.77m
NM
DNS
DNS

54.67m

49.69m

48.72m

48.28m
45.89m
42.19m
40.31m
37.75m
34.21m
27.18m
DNS

14.09m

13.67m

13.17m

13.07m
12.90m
12.83m
12.26m
11.89m



10
11
12

NANDHINI .

NEENA ELIZABETH BABY
DARKSHA .

RENUKA .

PREETI RANI .

NEHA SINGH

Event # 40 WOMENS 4x100m Relay
TIME=19:25 HRS

11.07.2015

11/01/94
23/08/92

25/12/95
07/09/97
07/07/95

# N.R.:INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM FUKUKA 44.43 22/07/98

% M.R.:KERALA TEAM KER 45.96 JUL 2000

1

ODISHA

PURNIMA HEMBRAM
SRABANI NANDA
KERALA

MANJU K

SUGINA M
MAHARASTRA
ANKITA GOSAVI

D PRABHAKAR KOTIYA
TAMILNADU
KEERTHANA .
DEEPIKA .

Event # 41 WOMENS 4x400m Relay
TIME=18:35 HRS

13.07.2015

10/07/1993
07/05/1991

05/05/1994

22/08/1993

18/01/1998

21/08/1994
19/09/1994

N.R.:INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM ATHENS 3:26.89 27/08/04
M.R.:KERALA TEAM KER 3:38.40 2014

1

KERALA

S SIDHIQUE T P
ANU R

WEST BENGAL
FARHANA PARVIN
TIASA SAMADDAR
TAMILNADU
R.VAISHNAVI .
P.N. SOWNDHARYA
MAHARASTRA

Y GULAB GAVALI
S JADHAV
HARYANA
PRIYANKA .
MEENA KUMARI
KARNATAKA

Event # 42 WOMENS 20K Walk
TIME= 6:00 HRS

11.07.2015

03/09/1997
20/04/1993

12/04/1996
20/05/1998

19/01/1994
22/11/1994

06/01/1997
13/07/1994

02/02/1995
02/03/1995

# N.R.:KHUSHBIR KAUR TAICANG 1:31:40.00 3-5-2014
% M.R.:L. DEEPMALA DEVI MAN 1:39:00.60 AUG-1990
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RANI YADAV
PRIYANKA -

FEMI GEORGE
MARY MARGARET K
ALPHONSA P S
MADHUMITHA KARADO
SHEETAL CHAVHAN
ANITA MAHALA
SUMEDHA YADAV
SANDEEP KAUR
DEEPAMALE DEVI

Event # 54 WOMENS Heptathlon
#N.R.:J.J. SHOBHA DELHI 6211 17.03.04
% M.R.:SOMA BISWAS WB 6186 JUL 2000

31/07/90
10/03/96
20/08/93
18/01/96
16/06/95
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10/07/91
31/03/93
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JAUNA MURMU
DUTEE CHAND

ARYA NATH A
SINI ALEX

S BHASKAR GHULE
R PATIL

ARTHI .
GAYATHRY .

JISNA MATHEW
TINTU LUKA

PRIYANKA MONDAL
DEBASHREE MAJUMDEF

GOMATHI .
M. LOGANAYAKI

R DALSINGAR SINGH
ARCHANA ADHAV

KAVITA .
NEELAM .
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16/08/1990
03/02/1996

03/07/1994
20/05/1992

27/04/1991

07/01/1999

26/04/1989

06/04/1991

08/02/1989
03/06/1997

12/07/1995

30/07/1987
20/03/1995

11.88m
11.83m
11.05m
8.98m
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DNS
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47.47

47.57

47.61

3:42.28

3:48.41

3:51.56

4:06.06

4:35.01

DNS

1:49:30.40
1:54:43.70
2:06:38.40
2:09:02.70
2:13:29.70
2:14:31.40
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS



PURNIMA HEMBRAM 10/07/93
14.13,1.62,11.23,25.26,5.81,39.29,2:21.33

LIKSY JOSEPH 17/02/90
15.23,1.65,10.07,25.24,6.14,34.58,2:17.51

NIKSY JOSEPH 17/02/90
14.74,1.59,10.85,25.76,5.94,33.24,2:16.87

SOWMIYA . 25/03/96
ANILA JOSE 10/08/93
NAYANA JAMES 18/10/95
NEELAM . 20/03/95
PRIYANKA . 02/02/95
REETA - 20/07/95
AISHWARYA P.CHOUGULE 03/06/96
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